

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee

Monday, November 18, 2024

2:00 PM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

The meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.

586-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the procurement by one or

more requirement contracts for the rental of various types of heavy-duty equipment, for the Divisions of Water, Cleveland Public Power, and Water Pollution Control of the Department of Public Utilities and for the

Department of Public Works, for a period of two years.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Brian Kazy, Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
<u>Indexes:</u> CONTRACTS; HEAVY - DUTY EQUIPMENT; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

<u>Attachments:</u> 586-2024-Reg k heavy duty equipment rental-PU and PW

586-2024 Executive Summary

940-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public

Works to enter into one or more contracts with SKIDATA, Inc., for

professional services necessary to provide software, hardware, training,

technical support, and maintenance, for the Parking Access and Revenue Control Systems at Willard Park Garage and Gateway East Garage, for the Division of Parking Facilities, Department of Public

Works, for a period of three years.

Sponsors: Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: PARKING FACILITIES DIVISION; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS;

PUBLIC WORKS

Attachments: 940-2024-K w Skidata for parking equipment for Willard Gateway and West Side

940-2024 Executive Summary

1122-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or

more standard and requirement contracts for the purchase, lease, or lease with option to purchase, of various on-road vehicles, apparatus, and off-road equipment, cabs, bodies, and accessories, equipment and other aftermarket items necessary to equip the vehicles authorized for their intended purposes, including vehicle rehabilitation, training, and inspections, as needed, for the various divisions of City government.

Sponsors: Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> CONTRACTS; LEASE-PURCHASE AGREEMENTS; PUBLIC WORKS; VEHICLES

Attachments: 1122-2024-GF vehicles-2024

1122-2024 Executive Summary

1146-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital

Projects to enter into one or more agreements with the City of East

Cleveland authorizing the City of East Cleveland to construct

improvements on Woodlawn Avenue as Phase One of the Circle East Transformational Project located in the Cities of East Cleveland and

Cleveland; and to cause payment of Cleveland's share.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Conwell, Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> AGREEMENTS; CAPITAL PROJECTS; CITY OF EAST CLEVELAND; PUBLIC

IMPROVEMENTS; WARD 09

Attachments: 1146-2024-K w East Cleveland for cost-sharing ag to improve portons of Woodl

1146-2024 Executive Summary

<u>1201-2024</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to

pay as Moral Claims the sums opposite the names of the claimants.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request **Indexes:** FINANCE DEPARTMENT; MORAL CLAIMS

Attachments: 1201-2024-Moral Claims - Oct. 2024

1201-2024 Executive Summary

1217-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 5, 8, 25, 30, 34, 36

to 40 and 42 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March 29, 2021, as

amended, relating to salaries for various classifications.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: FINANCE DEPARTMENT; HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT; SALARIES

<u>Attachments:</u> 1217-2024-Amend Section 5 8 25 30 34 36 to 40 and 42 of payband

1217-2024 Executive Summary

1217-2024-FP Letter

Item-945 Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee Meeting Notice for

November 18, 2024

(END)